
JEDMICS  Sites Installation

I N S T A L L E D DATE
NSWC Louisville (KY) 03/90
Portsmouth NSY (NSY)
Mare Island NSY(CA)
Ships Parts Control Center (PA)
NISE East Det. Norfolk (VA)
Marine Corps Logistics Base (GA)
Naval Air Technical Service Facility (PA)
Puget Sound NSY (WA)
Norfolk NSY (VA)
Pearl Harbor NSY (Hi)
NSWC Port Hueneme (CA)
NAWC Training Systems Division (FL)
AEGIS Destroyer Planning Yard (ME)
Ingalls  Shipbuilding (MS)
Naval Aviation Depot - North Island (CA)

Defense General Supply f+mter  (VA)
Defense Construction Supply Center (OH)
Defense Electronics Supply Center (OH)
Defense Industrial Supply Center (PA)

Robins Air Force Base (GA)
Tinker Air Force Base (OK)
Hill Air Force Base (UT) Migration Engine

US Army Missile Command (AL) Testbed Facility
Letterkenny Amy Depot (PA.)
Anniston Army Depot (AL)
Tobyhanna Army Depot (PA)
Corpus Christi Army Depot (TX)
Red River Army Depot (TX)
US Army Armament, Munitions, and Chemicals Command (IL)
US Army Communications and Electronics Command (NJ)
US Army Missile Command Productions Systems (AL)

12/91
03/92
07/92 (Since closed due to BRAC)
08/92
01/93 (System shut down due to funding constraints)
03/93
08/93
10/93
02/94
03/94
05/94
06/94
01/95
04/95

04/92
07/92
10/92
02/93

1 1/94
06/95
04/96

1 1/93
08/94
10/94
10/94
10/94
1 1/94
05/95
07/95
02/96
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JEDMICS Sites Installation

US Army Tank Automotive Command (Ml) Migration Engine 03/96

US Army Aviation and Troop Command (MO) Migration Engine 03/96
NOT INSTALLED DATE

McClellan Air Force Base (CA) Migration Engine 09/96

Kelly Air Force Base (TX) Migration Engine 11/96

Yokosuka Ship Repair Facility (JAPAN) 10/96
Naval Aviation Depot - Jacksonville (FL) 12/96

US Army Piccatinny Arsenal (NJ) 10/96

. . . and potentially 12 other unidentified sites
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