## **JEDMICS** Sites Installation

INSTALLED	DATE
NSWC Louisville (KY)	03/90
Portsmouth NSY (NSY)	12/91
Mare Island NSY(CA)	03/92
Ships Parts Control Center (PA)	07/92 (Since closed due to BRAC)
NISE East Det. Norfolk (VA)	08/92
Marine Corps Logistics Base (GA)	01/93 (System shut down due to funding constraints)
Naval Air Technical Service Facility (PA)	03/93
Puget Sound NSY (WA)	08/93
Norfolk NSY (VA)	10/93
Pearl Harbor <b>NSY</b> (Hi)	02/94
NSWC Port Hueneme (CA)	03/94
NAWC Training Systems Division (FL)	05/94
AEGIS Destroyer Planning Yard (ME)	06/94
Ingalls Shipbuilding (MS)	01/95
Naval Aviation Depot - North Island (CA)	04/95
Defense General Supply Center (VA)	04/92
Defense Construction Supply Center (OH)	07/92
Defense Electronics Supply Center (OH)	10/92
Defense Industrial Supply Center (PA)	02/93
Robins Air Force Base (GA)	1 1/94
Tinker Air Force Base (OK)	06/95
Hill Air Force Base (UT) Migration Engine	04/96
US Army Missile Command (AL) Testbed Facility	1 1/93
Letterkenny Amy Depot (PA)	08/94
Anniston Army Depot (AL)	10/94
Tobyhanna Army Depot (PA)	10/94
Corpus Christi Army Depot (TX)	10/94
Red River Army Depot (TX)	1 1/94
US Army Armament, Munitions, and Chemicals Command (IL)	05/95
US Army Communications and Electronics Command (NJ)	07/95
US Army Missile Command Productions Systems (AL)	02/96

## JEDMICS Sites Installation

US Army Tank Automotive Command (MI) Migration Engine	03/96
US Army Aviation and Troop Command (MO) Migration Engine	03/96
NOT INSTALLED	DATE
McClellan Air Force Base (CA) Migration Engine	09/96
Kelly Air Force Base (TX) Migration Engine	11/96
Yokosuka Ship Repair Facility (JAPAN)	10/96
Naval Aviation Depot - Jacksonville (FL)	12/96
US Army Piccatinny Arsenal (NJ)	10/96

... and potentially 12 other unidentified sites